Certificate

Standard ISO 14001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 01 104 100742

Certificate Holder: Huber Group Holding SE

Industrie- und Businesspark 213 73347 Mühlhausen im Täle

Germany

including the locations according to annex

Scope: Development, manufacture and sale of automotive electronics and

other automotive equipment, in particular for hybrid and e-drive and of electronic battery management systems in the automotive

and non-automotive sectors.

Proof has been furnished by means of an audit that the

requirements of ISO 14001:2015 are met.

Validity: The certificate is valid from 2022-09-23 until 2025-09-22.

First certification 2016

2022-06-29

TÜV Rheinland Cert GmbH Am Grauen Stein · 51105 Köln









® TÜV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

Annex to certificate

Standard ISO 14001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 01 104 100742

No.	Location	Scope
/001	c/o Huber Group Holding SE Industrie- und Businesspark 213 73347 Mühlhausen im Täle Germany	Development, manufacture and sale of automotive electronics and other automotive equipment, in particular for hybrid and e-drive and of electronic battery management systems in the automotive and non-automotive sectors.
/002	c/o Huber Fahrzeugtechnik Industrie- und Businesspark 213 73347 Mühlhausen Germany	Development of electronic and electromechanical components and system solutions for the automotive industry and other markets as well as engineering and consulting services
/003	c/o Huber Group Holding SE Industrie- und Businesspark 213 73347 Mühlhausen Germany	Management and services for the group of companies
/004	c/o Huber Automotive AG Siemensstr. 4 73079 Süßen Germany	Development, production and distribution of electronic and electromechanical components and system solutions for the automotive industy and other markets as well as engineering, electronic manufacturing services and consulting services.
	Clic	k or tan here to

Click or tap here to 2022-06-29 enter text.

TÜV Rheinland Cert GmbH Am Grauen Stein · 51105 Köln



